

For Immediate Release

Tahoe Donner Hosts Winter Job Fair on Nov. 4

Truckee, Calif. (Oct. 24, 2017) – Join the team! Tahoe Donner is hosting its Winter Job Fair on Saturday, Nov. 4 from 10 a.m. to 1 p.m. at the Alder Creek Adventure Center, located at 15275 Truckee, Calif. A variety of seasonal positions are available at Tahoe Donner Downhill Ski Resort and Cross Country Ski Center, Snowplay Recreation Area, Trout Creek Recreation Center and The Lodge Restaurant & Pub.

Recently voted best place to work, Tahoe Donner employees enjoy great perks, including free access to the Downhill and Cross Country Ski areas, in addition to free gym access at Trout Creek Recreation Center, plus generous food and retail discounts. Interested applicants will have the opportunity to interview with hiring managers for a wide variety of seasonal positions across different amenities and departments. A list of open positions is available at <u>tahoedonner.com/employment</u>.

All interested candidates are encouraged to fill out an application prior to the job fair or come prepared to fill one out. Applicants will be interviewed for up to three different positions.

Visit <u>tahoedonner.com/employment</u> for more information and to access the online application. For questions regarding the job fair and interview process, contact Tahoe Donner's Human Resources Department at 530-587-9415.

Tahoe Donner Association is an equal opportunity and "at will" employer and a drug-free workplace.

###

About Tahoe Donner:

Tahoe Donner is one of America's largest homeowner's associations, with nearly 6,500 properties and 25,000 members enjoying over 7,300 acres in the Sierra Nevada. Located 18 miles from Lake Tahoe in Truckee, California, Tahoe Donner operates a wide variety of recreational facilities, including an award-winning championship golf course, a family-friendly downhill ski area, and a renowned cross country ski area with a newly constructed, state-of-the-art base lodge —all of which are open to the public. In addition, Tahoe Donner operates several member-only facilities, such as a beach club marina, recreation center and pools. These amenities can be explored in detail at <u>Tahoedonner.com</u>.

For more information on Tahoe Donner and its recreational facilities and events, visit <u>tahoedonner.com</u> or call 530-587-9400. 'Like' Tahoe Donner on <u>Facebook</u> and follow on Twitter @tahoedonner and Instagram @TahoeDonnerAssociation.

Media Contact: Derek Moore | Tahoe Donner | 530-587-9641 | dmoore@tahoedonner.com